
*This report provides recruitment data collected from October 1, 2015 through September 27, 2016

WILN-FM / WYYX-FM / WVVE-FM / WYOO-FM / WVFT-FM

EEO PUBLIC FILE REPORT

Reporting Year October 1, 2015 – September 30, 2016*

(Note: Time period determined on FCC license renewal filing date and not on a calendar basis)

I. VACANCY LIST

See Section II, the “Master Recruitment Source List” (“MRSL”) for recruitment source data

Job Title Recruitment Sources
(RS) Used to Fill

Vacancy

RS Referring
Hiree

Account Executive 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,13, 9
Account Executive 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,13 6
Program Director 5,8,7,9 7

Producer / Talent 8 8
Account Executive 3,5,6,7,8,9 5
Account Executive 8,9,10,11,15,16,17 10
Account Executive 8,9,10,11,15,16,17 16



WILN-FM / WYYX-FM / WVVE-FM / WYOO-FM / WVFT-FM

EEO PUBLIC FILE REPORT
October 1, 2015 – September 30, 2016

II. MASTER RECRUITMENT SOURCE LIST (MRSL)

RS
NUMBER

RS INFORMATION

Source Entitled
T0 Vacancy
Notification?
(YES / NO)

Number of
Interviews

Referred by
RS Over 12

Month Period

1 Haney Technical Center, Kimberly Drayton,
3016 HWY 77, Panama City, FL 32405,
(850) 767-5500, draytks@bay.k12.fl.us

N 0

2 Gulf Coast Community Workforce Center
Jennifer Gray, 625 HWY 231, Panama City, FL, 32401
(850) 872-4340 X 177 grayj@workforcecenter.org

N 0

3 PANAMACITYHELPWANTED.COM N 1
4 Florida State University, Student Affairs,

Lisa Jemison, ljemison@pc.fsu.edu
4750 Collegiate Drive, Panama City, FL 32405 (850) 770-2178

N 0

5 The News Herald, Trisha Golden
501 W 11TH Street, Panama City, FL 32401
(850) 747-5044, tgolden@pcnh.com

N 2

6 INDEED.COM, 6433 Champion Grandview Way,
Bldg. 1, Austin, TX 78750

N 5

7 All Access Music Group (allaccess.com)
Joel Denver, 28955 Pacific Coast, SUITE 210-5, Malibu, CA,
90265, (310) 457-6616

N 5

8 Word-of-Mouth Referral N 4
9 Walk-In/Self-Referral N 2

10 On-Air Announcements
WILN, WYYX, WYOO, WVVE, WVFT

N 1

11 Station Website Postings:
WILN, WYYX, WYOO, WVVE, WVFT

N 2

12 Addeco, 625 N HWY 231 #A, Panama City, FL 32405,
(850) 747-1211, Nancy Luther

N 0

13 Panama City Beach Chamber,
Kristopher McLane, (850) 235-2301, kristopher@pcbeach.org

N 0

14 Florida Association of Broadcasters,
201 S. Monroe St. Suite #201, Tallahassee, FL 32301
Lindsay Varn, Directors (850) 681-6444, Lvarn@fab.org

N 0

15 Tallahassee American Classifieds
2441 Monticello Dr.
Tallahassee, FL 32303 (850) 385-0505
Larrie Jemison, larrie@thriftynickelads.com

N 1

16 Florida State University Career Center
100 S. Woodward Ave, Tallahassee, FL 32306
Tracey Dowling, tdowling@fsu.edu (850) 644-9774

N 2

17 Tallahassee Community College Career Center
444 Appleyard Dr, Tallahassee, Fl 32304
Tanya Hargrove, hargrovet@tcc.fl.edu (850) 201-9970

N 0

Total Interviewees over Reporting Period 25


